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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11

MARELLI AUTOMOTIVE LIGHTING Case No. 25-11034 (CTG)

USA LLC., et al.,!
(Jointly Administered)

Debtors.

Re: Docket No. 576

NOTICE OF ANNUAL RATE INCREASE OF MORRIS JAMES LLP

On August 11, 2025, this Court entered an order authorizing the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors (the “Committee”) of Marelli Automotive Lighting USA LLC, et al., the
above-captioned debtors, to retain Morris James LLP (“Morris James”) as co-counsel to the
Committee effective as of June 26, 2025 [Docket No. 576]. Effective January 1, 2026, Morris
James will implement firm-wide rate increases. Morris James hereby provides notice of the

following hourly rates:

Billing Category 2026 Hourly Rate Range
Partner $800 to $1025
Counsel $600 to $725

Associate $430 to $560
Paralegal $300 to $425

The increase noticed herein is reasonable pursuant to section 330(a)(3)(F) of the
Bankruptcy Code as it is applied firm-wide, and the new rates are comparable to those used in

similar circumstances by similarly skilled professionals.

' A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’
claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/Marelli. The location of Marelli Automotive Lighting USA
LLC’s principal place of business and the Debtors’ service address in these chapter 11 cases is 26555 Northwestern
Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48033.
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Dated: December 17, 2025

17676795/1

MORRIS JAMES LLP

/s/ Eric J. Monzo
Eric J. Monzo (DE Bar No. 5214)
Jason S. Levin (DE Bar No. 6434)
Siena B. Cerra (DE Bar No. 7290)
3205 Avenue North Blvd., Suite 100
Wilmington, DE 19803
Telephone: (302) 888-6800
Facsimile: (302) 571-1750
E-mail:emonzo@morrisjames.com
jlevin@morrisjames.com
scerra@morrisjames.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11

MARELLI AUTOMOTIVE LIGHTING Case No. 25-11034 (CTG)

USA LLC., etal.,'
(Jointly Administered)

Debtors.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 17" day of December, 2025, I caused to be filed with the Court
electronically, and I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the Notice of Annual Rate
Increase of Morris James LLP upon the parties that are registered to receive notice via the Court’s
CM/ECF notification system and an additional service was competed via electronic mail on the

parties listed on the attached service list.

/s/ Eric J. Monzo
Eric J. Monzo (DE Bar No. 5214)

' A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’
claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/Marelli. The location of Marelli Automotive Lighting USA
LLC’s principal place of business and the Debtors’ service address in these chapter 11 cases is 26555 Northwestern
Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48033.
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Service List

Marisa lasenza
Marelli Automotive Lighting
USA LLC, 26555 Northwestern Highway

Southfield, Michigan 48033
marisa.iasenza@marelli.com

Debtors

Nicholas M. Adzima, Esq.
Evan Swager, Esq.

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

601 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022
nicholas.adzima@kirkland.com
evan.swager(@kirkland.com

and

Spencer A. Winters, P.C
Kirkland & Ellis LLP

333 West Wolf Point Plaza
Chicago, Illinois 60654
spencer.winters@kirkland.com

and

Laura Davis Jones, Esq.

Timothy P. Cairns, Esq.

Edward A. Corma, Esq.

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP
919 North Market Street

17th Floor, P.O. Box 8705
Wilmington, Delaware 19899
ljones@pszjlaw.com
tcairns@pszjlaw.com
ecorma@pszjlaw.com

Counsel to the Debtors

Jason Elder, Esq.

Mayer Brown LLP

1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10020-1001

jason.elder@mayerbrown.com

Counsel to the DIP Agent
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Jane Leamy, Esq.

Timothy J. Fox, Jr., Esq.

Office of the United States Trustee

for the District of Delaware

844 King Street, Suite 2207, Lockbox 35,
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Jane.M.Leamy@usdoj.gov
timothy.fox@usdoj.gov

United States Trustee

Timothy Graulich, Esq.

Richard J. Steinberg, Esq.

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017
timothy.graulich@davispolk.com
richard.steinberg@davispolk.com

Counsel to Mizuho Bank, Ltd., in all
capacities other than as the Prepetition Agent

Robert S. Brady, Esq.

Andrew L. Magaziner, Esq.

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP
1000 North King Street

Wilmington, Delaware 19801
rbrady@ycst.com
amagaziner(@ycst.com

Counsel to Mizuho Bank, Ltd., in its capacity
as the Prepetition Agent

Brian S. Hermann, Esq.

Jacob A. Adlerstein, Esq.

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind,

Wharton & Garrison LLP

1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019-6064
bhermann@paulweiss.com
jadlerstein@paulweiss.com

Counsel to the Sponsors
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Ira S. Dizengoft, Esq.

Anna Kordas, Esq.

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
One Bryant Park

New York, New York 10036
idizengoff@akingump.com
akordas@akingump.com

and

Scott L. Alberino, Esq.

Kate Doorley, Esq.

Alexander F. Antypas, Esq.

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
2001 K Street NW

Washington, D.C., 20006,
salberino@akingump.com
kdoorley@akingump.com
aantypas@akingump.com

and

Justin R. Alberto, Esq.

Stacy L. Newman, Esq.

Cole Schotz P.C.

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 600
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
jalberto@coleschotz.com
snewman(@coleschotz.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of Senior
Lenders
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Joseph Minias, Esq.

Christine Thain, Esq.

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
787 Seventh Avenue

New York, New York 10019
jminias@willkie.com
cthain@willkie.com

and

Jennifer J. Hardy, Esq.
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
600 Travis Street

Houston, Texas 77002
jhardy2@willkie.com

and

Ericka F. Johnson, Esq.
Steven D. Adler, Esq.
Bayard P.A.

600 N. King St. Suite 400
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
ejohnson@bayardlaw.com
sadler@bayardlaw.com

Counsel to the Initial Tranche A Lender
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